· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	02-02-2001	
		U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
	101602818 TENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached or ginal decuments of contracts		
 Names of conveying party(ies) Uwe Stamm	2. Name and address of received and address of received and address of received and a second address of the se	JAN 2 6 2001
 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/694,246 	v application, the execution date I B. Patent No.(s) I I ers attached? () Yes (X) No	of application is
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Sierra Patent Group, Ltd.</u> Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37CFR 3.41 (X) Enclosed)\$ <u>40.00</u> charged to deposit account
Address: <u>P.O. Box 6149</u> City: <u>Stateline</u> State: <u>NV</u> Zip: <u>89449</u>	(Attached duplicate copy of thi	s page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing Signat Total number of pages including Mail documents to be record Assistant Commissioner for Pat 02/01/2001 6T0N11 00000054 09694246 (A 00 00)	Thun 1-	23-01 Date
01 FC:581 40.00 UP	REEL: 01	PATENT 1476 FRAME: 0659

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, <u>Uwe Stamm</u>, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: LINE-NARROWING MODULE FOR HIGH POWER LASER			
Application (Declaration/Oath) Execution Date:	November 7, 2000		
Filing Date: October 23, 2000 Application No	.: 09/694,246		

WHEREAS, <u>Lambda Physik AG</u>, a corporation of the State of <u>Germany</u>, <u>Hans-Boeckler-Strasse 12</u>, <u>D-37079</u> <u>Goettingen, Germany</u> hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the said invention and application and in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said application for United States Letters Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any such Letters Patent.

Assignor further agrees that he/she will, without charge to said Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in said Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

11/02/00

Uwe Stamm

PATENTS\ASMT-SGL.MRG

-1-

Rev. 04/28/98

PATENT REEL: 011476 FRAME: 0660

RECORDED: 01/26/2001